Public Document Pack

Communities, Equality and Local Government
Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

21 September 2011 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F"
09:30 /

For further information please contact:

Marc Wyn Jones Sarah Bartlett
Committee Clerk Deputy Committee Clerk
029 2089 8120 / 029 2089 8120 029 2089 8429

CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

1. Introduction and Apologies

2. Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering (Pages 1 - 33)
Equality and Human Rights Commission in Wales (09.30 - 10.30)
CELG(4)-02-11 (p1)

CELG(4)-02-11 (pla)
e Kate Bennett, National Director
e Sue Dye, Head of Communications and Public Relations

Break (10.30 - 10.40)

Mencap Cymru (10.40 - 11.20)
CELG(4)-02-11 (p2)

e Wayne Crocker, Director

e Claire Bowler, Co-chair

e Dawn Gullis, External Affairs Officer

All Wales Hate Crime Research Project (11.20 - 12.00)
CELG(4)-02-11 (p3)

e Dr Mair Rigby, Project Officer, Race Equality First

e DrJasmin Tregidga, Research Associate, Cardiff University

3. Papers to Note (Pages 34 - 40)
Correspondence from John Cresswell - Universal Broadband coverage in Wales



CELG(4)-02-11 (p4)

Correspondence from Mark Drakeford AM - Proposed cuts to the Equality and Human
Rights Commission’s Office
CELG(4)-02-11 (p5)

Correspondence from Kay Jenkins - Performance standards for Returning Officers
CELG(4)-02-11 (pb6)

Link to report - Hidden in plain sight - Inquiry into disability-related harassment
CELG(4)-02-11 (p7)



Hidden in
plain sight

An Equality and Human
Rights Commission Inquiry
into disability-related
harassment

Wales summary
September 2011

s

Cydraddoldeb a | Human Rig

_ Hawliau Dynol




Inquiry into disability-related harassment - Wales summary

0] =3 TY0] ' 3
Why carry out an iNQUITY? ....ceeeeieiieiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesesssesees 4
The wider problem ..........eeviiiiiiiii e 6
Where does harassment OCCUI? ........uvvvveeeeeeee
[...]
any amendments to the proposed standards as a result of those responses.
We will publish the final revised performance standards for ROs in December 2011,
along with our guidance for Returning Officers on planning for and administering the
scheduled 2012 elections.

>3_:vam:amaUo%mﬂmc__m:mgU<>Qo::mCx_umﬂ__mém
Corff annibynnol a sefydiwyd gan Ddeddf Seneddol y DU _wvm.@@ 38



The
Electoral
Commission

Comisiwn
Etholiadol
| have also written to the Minister Carl Sargeant about the consultation.

Yours sincerely

Kay Jenkins

Head of Wales Office
Pennaeth Swyddfa Cymru

Cc: Marc Wyn Jones
Frank Cuthbert

>:_:n_mbm:qmaan<mw~mgm:mac<>oﬁo:3mcx_um1_m3m2
Corff annibynnol a sefydiwyd gan Ddeddf Seneddol y DU _Um.ﬁm w©



Link to report - Hidden in plain sight - Inquiry into disability-related
harassment
CELG(4)-02-11 (p7)

This document contains 236 pages

http://www.equalityhumanrights.com/legal-and-policy/inquiries-and-
assessments/inquiry-into-disability-related-harassment/

Page 40



	Agenda
	2 Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p1a)
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p2)
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p3)

	3 Papers to Note
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p5)
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p6)
	CELG(4)-02-11 (p7)




Minutes of the meeting

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee

Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 3 - Senedd

Cynulliad

Meeting date:

Cenedlaethol

Wednesday, 21 September 2011 Cymru

Meeting time:

National

09:31 - 11:55 Assembly for

Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at:

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_800000_21_09_2011&t=0&I=en i//

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Ann Jones (Chair)
Peter Black

Mike Hedges

Mark Isherwood
Bethan Jenkins
Gwyn Price

Ken Skates

Rhodri Glyn Thomas
Joyce Watson

Witnesses:

Kate Bennett, Equality and Human Rights Commission
in Wales

Claire Bowler

Wayne Crocker, Mencap Cyrmu

Sue Dye, Equality and Human Rights Commission in
Wales

Dawn Gullis

Mair Rigby, Cardiff University

Dr Jasmin Tregidga, Cardiff University

Committee Staff:

Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk)
Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk)
Hannah Johnson (Researcher)

1. Introduction and Apologies


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_800000_21_09_2011&t=0&l=en

1.1Apologies were received from William Graham. The Chair thanked William for his
contribution to the Committees’ work and noted that Janet Finch -Saunders would be
replacing him on the Committee.

2. Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering

2.1 The Chair welcomed the following witnesses: Kate Bennett and Sue Dye from the
Equality and Human Rights Commission in Wales, Wayne Crocker, Claire Bowler and
Dawn Gullis from Mencap Cymru and Dr Mair Rigby and Dr Jasmin Tregidga from
Cardiff University.

2.2 The witnesses made presentations and answered questions from Members.

2.3 Kate Bennett agreed to send the Clerk a copy of the Equality and Human Rights
commission report entitled ‘How Fair is Wales’.

2.4 Dr Mair Rigby agreed to send the Clerk two documents relating to disability-
related harassment.

3. Papers to Note
3.1 The Committee noted the papers.

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306

